Srinivasa Harsha Jammu S/o Mr. Durga Ravindranath Jammu 
(Guarantor), Mr. Ravi Kiran Krowvidi Sio Mr. Rama Mohan Krowvidi (Guarantor), Mrs. 

| Jammu Sujata Wio Mr. Durga Ravindranath Jammu (GuarantoriMorigagor) 

171172025 Rs.367.25471+ 
17,40,287 = Rs. 3,84,65,7581- (Rupees 
Three Crore Eighty Four Lakh Sixty Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight 

Only) as on 16/11/2025 
Description of Mortgaged Property 
'SCHEDULE OF HYPOTHICATION 

Presentand Future. 
'SCHEDULE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES MORTGAGED: - 

Ranga Reddy District, Telangana. Owned by Mis. KRS Group. Boundaries as below: - 

South: Vendor Land in Sy No.

[...]

described Immovable Properties Mortgaged/charged to IDBI Bank Ltd, the 
Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by 
the Authorised Officer of IDBI Bank Lid, the Secured Creditor, will be sold 
on “As s where is”, “As is what is” and * Whatever there is” basis 
on 30-12-2025, for recovery of Rs.35,71,7571- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs 
Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Seven Only) as on 18- 
112025 plus further Interest and Expenses due to the IDBI Bank Ld., fom 
Shri. Kancharla Naga Ravi Chandra Sekhar & Smt Kancharla Anuradha 
& Shri Kancharla Rajeswara Rao. The Reserve Price and Eamest Money 
Deposit (EMD) wil be as under.-

[...]

powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Securiy Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 08.07.2025 calling 
upon the Borrower(s) PUDI SRIDHARA RAO and PUDI MALLIKA to repay the 
‘amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 1,28,38,764.69 (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four and 
Paisa Sixty Nine Only) against Loan Account No. HLLARJM00533150 as on 
04.07.2025 and nterest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
Notice. 
“The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

‘The Borrower(s) in particular and the public.in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN FINSERVE LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
COMMERCIAL CREDIT LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 1,28,38,764.69 (Rupees. 
One Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty 
Four and Paisa Sixty Nine Only) as 0n 04.07.2025 and interest thereon 
The Borrowers'attention s invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
theActin respectof time available, to redeem the Secured Asses. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY